
PARI(FO
7340

WATERDIST LGID 21035
Road

Colorado S co 80908

December I th" 2ol9

RESOLUTI ANCE TO ADO BUDGET
RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE SUMMARIZING DITURES REVENUI]S FOR I]ACH
FTIND AND ADOPTING A BUDGET FOR

JANUARY 2O2O AND ENDING ON THE LAS DAY OF D ER,2020

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of park F Water District

COUNTY, COLORADO FOR TI{E CALEND

Forest Water District to prepare and submit a
the proper time; and,

Enterprise Fund
Government andl District Admini
Expense TABOII 3olo Reserve

ON THE FIR.ST DAY'OF

appointed Park
governing body at

were glven opportunity to file

$346,122
$ 10.704

$356,826

PARK FOREST
YEAR BEGINN

ive and

TER DISTRICT, EL PASO

$156,396
L-:1.691
$161,087

budget to

WHEREAS, Park Forest Water District has su itted a proposed
and;

get to this governing
body on October 21,2019, for its consideration

WHEREAS, upon due and proper notice, publi or posted in acco with the larv, said
proposed budget was open for inspection by the
was held on November 18, 2019, and interested

ic at a designated a public hearing

or register any objections to said proposed

WHEREAS, whatever increases may have been in the expendi res, like increases
were added to the revenues or planned to bel from fu e balances so that
that budget remains in balance, as required by

NOW, TFIEREFORE, BE ITRESOLVEDBY BOARD:OF RS OF'THEPA]RK
FORESTWATER DISTRICT EL PASO . COLORADO

Section I. That estimatedexpenditures from firnd are as foll

General F TOTAL

Capital Fund
Capital Projects/Expense CY 20L
TABOR 3Yo Emergency Reserv

cap

PFWD Budget 2020

TOll
Reserve Fund



Water
7340

Colorado
erran Road

, co 80908

Ilth.2019

Resolution/Ordinance TO /,DOPT BUDGET- ontinued

LGID 21035

s 44,969
$3',l6.s80
g 4:21,549

$4Ct7,234

$_1J;6.3e6
$563,630

by fund, hereby is approved and
the year stated above.

Section 2. That estimate revenues for

Enterprise Fq_nd

Beginning Fund Ba
Operating Revenue

General Fund Ilesources

Capital Fund
Beginning Balance
Non-Operating Revenue
Tax, Interest)
Capital Fund Resources

(Property Tax, A

Section 3. That the budeet as submitted. and
adopted as the budget ofthe Park F Water District fi

fund are as

adopted shall be s by the President and
lic records of the

ADOPTED this llth day of December,2Llg

Pamela Sekac, President
Park Forest Water District

son Kerekas, Treasurer
ark Forest Water District

PFVVD Budget 2020



2019 EUDGET 201{ Amended Budget 2020

ENTERPRISE FUND

Operating Expenses - Beginning Balance

Water Sales - Base Rate

Water Sales - Overage Charges

New customer - set up fees

Bulk Watef Sales

Penalty & Fees

Tap Fees

Insurance Reimbursement

Other Revenue

lntra-fund Transfer

Total Operating Revenue

Administatlve Expense

S2o4,4Bo.oo

Sso,ooo.oo

Ssoo.oo

$so,ooo.oo

$1,ooo,oo

$zo4,4Bo.oo

s50,000.00

((1 ?qq e"

51.670.00

Slo,ooo.oo

ss0,000.00

$2,O25.48

S370,448.9s

22,500.00

64,349.00

6.050,00

50,000.00

1,833,33

91,67

916,67

1,833.33

olc e?

1,654.58

715,00

583,00

45,83

2Q4,3Q2,!6

5,496.33

20,166,67

8,338,00

1,138,29

39,00

45,00

$305,980.00

BookkeeperlOffice Asst S

Salaries - Admin (ORc, FT and pT) 9s7,850.00 S

payroll Expense S6.600,00 g

Temp Services $50,000.00 S

postage R{pense 52,000,00 $

Bank Service Charges S100.00 S

office Supplies $1,000.00 S

office Automation 92,000,00 s

Office Equipment Maint€rnance 51,000,00 S

Telephone Expense $1,e05,00 S

Cell phone Expense 9780,00 g

Telephone -squires 9636,00 s
eopying ErFense $50,00 S

tegal

tegal

A,ccounting

Insurance E (pense

Health Insurance

Dues and Subscriptians

Documentation Expense

Training and Seminars

ElectioR Exlpense

county Treasurer Fee

Directorli Fees

Mise Administrative Expenses

$go,ooo,oo g

$s,gs6,oo g

5z2,ooo,oo g

S&33&oo $

5506,00 s

s3s,00 5

$1,soo,oo $

50.00 s

50.00 s

$s,ooo.oo S 5,900.00



$230,200,00 S 396,914.53

Operating Expense

SCADA System Maint

Distribution Systern Maint

Equip RepairMaint

Facilities Maint

Reservoir Maint

Nou Capital Contract Services

Tools and Equip

Hydranrt Repair

Truckfirailer Expense

Generator Expense

Truck/Trailer Insurance

Fuel

Water Treatment Chemicals

Water Testing

CDPI{E annual Paper Work Fee

Utilities - Securdty Light

Utilities - Price Plant

Utilities - Well #4

Utilities - Wells 1& 5, Squires

Other

s1,670.00

$ 1o,ooo.oo

S1,ooo.oo

S2,20o.0o

s2,200.00

S332.oo

S332.oo

5300.00

Ssoo.oo

52,000.00

S1,ooo.oo

$1,s00,00

$9,soo.oo

S3,soo.oo

S31o.oo

5 130.17

Sls,soo,oo

S22,ooo.oo

S30,7so.oo

S702.oo

1530,83

10000

916.6'l

2200

304.33

1933.33

976.67

L375

8708.33

3208

310

r47.12

15500

22000

30780

702

,700.00

.00

,400.00

.00

,200.00

50.00

,000.00

,100.00

,500,00D

$1

:

Totel Operating Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Operatin g Loss/Pro'fi t

CAPITAL FUND

Non-Operating Revenue : beginning Balance

Property Tax

Specific Ownership Tax

s105,2s6.17

$33s,456.17

$4zoeo,oo

513s.0s9.00

S12,5oo.oo

100527.28

497,441.81

-s126,992.83

S13s,ose.oo

912,500.00



Interest lncome

Total Non-operating Revenue

Capital Expenses

s4,000.00

S1s1,559.00

S12,ooo.oo

s10,000.00

S130,ooo,oo

Sz,soo.oo

s2,000.00

$156,500,00

-$4gqr.oo

S4s2,169.00

s492,169.00

Interest Expense - Loan

Hydrant Replacement/Repair

Well #4 Equip

Valve Replacement

Main Line - Hungate 8r mathes

Repair 6" Line - McFerran

New Taps

Locate Main Lines

Backup Generator - Price Plant

Reserve

Main Line Repairs

Water Meters

Well f3R llrincipal

Lease Principal

Lease Interest

Treasurer's Fees

Total Capital Expense

Net €apitafloss

Capital Fund Eeginning Balance

Transfer To General Fund

Dola Grants

Tebor Funds

Tra nsfer from Operating

Float

Capital Fund Ending Ealance

54,000.00

51s1.559.00

512,000.00

$10,000.00

512s,000.00

52.s00.00

52,000.00

$1s1,soo.oo

Sss.oo

5492,169.00

50000 TBD

5492,169.00

2,000.00

$11 ,488.00



Ccunry Tax Entity Cocle

C HR"TLE]ICA NI{} }q *F'
T$: County Cnrnrlissioaersl {}f'

$:n behalfoftfle

i\
01 uts

I?g

Hereby otticially certifies tht tbilowing miils
to be ievieri again:;r the taxing entity's ffiCISS
assessed valuatio* *f,
Note; If tbe asse*sor certilied a htsT assessert rra.luaticn
(AV) diff'erent than the GROSS AV due 16 a "l"ax

Incrernent Financir:rg {TIFJ ArcaF the tzrt lcvir:s mu$L be

muitiplied against the NET assesser;l 'valuatiotr of:

PURPOSE eld notes fbr defir,ritioas anrl

Oeilerai Operaiing Exper.s*sn

<l\{iuus> Temporary Gelreml Fl operty'fa"x Credirl
Temp*rary lrliti Levy Raie ll,edusfioli

SIJBTOT.4L FOR GgMiRAL OFER ATI"NTGT

General Obl igation Bonds and. Ift terest'

f-nnfracfira i ,t^thii *oti^n"!{

Capital Expendifiuesl

Refunds/Abaft:mentsM

Othefl ispecify):

T{]TAJL: Sum ufCeneroi Op+npilg

Contact pel'€on:
(pnnti

Figred:

TAX LEt"rlES f+r ]H{}N-S
DOLA LCIDISID

CISL Gst'er$snentti

Colorado,

'/ .ilL-

iiariflg entity)

'.f'*
(govei::jng body)

I

{local gnr,mr:rtrr)

(SR{lss assessed vi:hrafion, Une ofttie Ce{ificarion ofValuatiun Fcnn I}LC i?l

fhe Cgl'tificarion of'Valnaticn Form Dll.G 571

EYA,SEE.IS*R
TtFTCA'rToN oF v.&Llit[TTn\ FRflr1,'tT]nI]
LATER TEAhI BECEIIdIBER TO

)t }7 | ,.

tvv)ry)

L,E\TV?. l{:EYgl{{JE'

the

calculated using the NET A\r. The raxirg en{ity's total -GEr,* * iu.;on, i;^*
Ffltlle-ft:' tax revenlle rvi[ be dedt'ed frr-rrn ihe miil levy IlsF" v"rlriE FnoM F.!NAr, f]l

fiutrimlffed; / Zf tf t. a for biideer/fisc*l
0ro ldrer rhfln IJoc. 15) (tnmldd/.41y)

I.

2.

mi1ls $

}F.mills $ <:

3.

5.

7"

tlrills

mills
.*;t I -

mills

mills

rnills

mills

il ___l
$

6 t5k;3!Ja,kt(i -
{

q

Iitclt;dc oitc eL;py aJ this i;-t mti'y"'s canip[ctedJb;zn it]ie;i fillng t';r lor-uz/ govc:;r nit'ni's Liudga l;j; 3lst, par I9-i-l t 3 {.R.5.,.,i:ii/i iltt

' If lhe taxing enri4r',r boundaries inchrcle mc,re than cne corllit]f, you rnust cei-fii-v the te
for eash county and oertiff the sanrr: leviss unifbnnly to eirch cbuflry per A-r'ricle: x, see
2 lx'vies mrlst l:e rorindedio thgg d$cintal plar:es ani revenu€ ffir;st be oaJculated frenT the
Ferm DLG57 cn &+ Couary A$sess,$r's FINAI, cErLillcarion of,r,aluation).

baytime
phone: "t
Title: +t t.r!",11-i.r I -_-

to eflch cc'firty. Use a Bsparate filrm
3 of the Cr:lorad$ Coustinrliua.
ota{ rutr'Ta,$gS,s{id vfllunti$n {Linr;4 of
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PARK F TWATER DIST LG|D 21035

RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE APPROP]R.IATE MS OF MOI\'IEY

A RESOLUTION/AN ORDINAI\ICE AppROpRIA G SUMS OF MO Y TO THE VAzuOUS FLTNDS AND

7340
Colorado

SPENDING AGENCIES IN THI] AMOI'NT AND
PARK FOREST WATER DISTRICT, EL PASO CO

WIilEREAS, the Board of Directors has adopted the
Budget Law, on Decemberl ltb,2elg and:

AS SET FORT}I BELOV/, FOR THE
FOR THE 2O2O BUDGET YEAR.

with the local Government

erran Road
ngs, CO 80908

THE PURPOS
TY, COLORADO.

nual budget in

WHEIIEAS, it is not only requirerl by law, but also to appropriate revenues provided in tire budget to

WI{EREAS,Ihe Board of Directors has made provis
the total proposed expenditures as set forth in said bur

and for the purposes d,escribed below, thereby establis
District.

Section J. That the following sums are hereby
purposes stated:

Enterorise Fund

therein forrevenue
and;

n an amount equal to or greater than

ing a limitation on nditures for the operations ofthe

iated from the of each fund, to each f-und. for

e and Operating

NOW. THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVEDiORDAIN BY THE BOARD DIRECTORSOIITHEPA]RK
FOREST WATER DISTRICT. EL PASO COTINTY. ORADO:

Govemment and District Adm inistrati

Capital Fund
Capital, Projects/Expense Cy 2019

ADOPTED this DJcemb er 11,2019.

$356,826

$ 156,396

Pamela Sekao, President
Park Forest Water District

-Attest:

,/l-/t|* "4
{Pson Kerekes, Treas urer
Park Forest Water District

G ,,*u'n -

PFWD Budget2020


